

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14302/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 06/12/2010 in LPA  
No.1749/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINOD BIHARI PRASAD SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REJENDRA AGR.UNIV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18212 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 14302/11

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha, Adv.

for M/s "Coac"

SLP(C) 18212/11

Mr. Sanjeet Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master