

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 26.7.2013

COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO. : 209

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 14302 & 18212 of 2011

(With prayer for interim -relief)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 IN SLP(C)No. 14302 of 2011

(Application for amendment of cause title)

BINOD BIHARI PRASAD SINHA ETC.

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE RAJENDRA AGR. UNIVERSITY & ORS. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2013 with Office Report dated 18.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter on 26.07.2013. ”

It is submitted that vide Court's Order dated 18.2.2013, in SLP(C)No. 14302 of 2011 Mrs. V.D.Khanna, Advocate has on 23.7.2013 filed an application for amendment of cause title. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. V.K.Khanna, Advocate

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR